THE DATASHEET OF
VSCP-800-15
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
cui.com
date 08/23/2012
page 1 of 6
SERIES:  VSCP-800 │ DESCRIPTION:  AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
PART NUMBER KEY
VSCP-800 - XX
Base Number Output Voltage
FEATURES
• up to 800 W continuous power
• universal input (90~260 Vac / 130~370 Vdc)
• single output from 9~60 V
• programmable output voltage
• active power correction (98%)
• current sharing capable
• power good, remote sense, remote on/off control
• built-in DC fan
• over load, over voltage, over temperature, and short circuit protections
• UL and TUV safety approvals
• efficiency up to 90%
RoHS
MODEL output
voltage1
output
current2
output
power
ripple
and noise3
effi ciency
(Vdc)
max
(A)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
VSCP-800-09 9 44 / 88 800 90 83
VSCP-800-12 12 33 / 66 800 120 84
VSCP-800-15 15 26 / 53 800 150 85
VSCP-800-18 18 22 / 44.4 800 180 85
VSCP-800-24 24 16 / 33 800 240 88
VSCP-800-36 36 11 / 22.2 800 360 88
VSCP-800-48 48 8 / 16 800 480 89
VSCP-800-60 60 6 / 13 800 600 90
Notes: 1. output voltage is measured at output power connector
 2. maximum current is measured at 100~120 V input / 200~240 V input
 3. ripple and noise is measured from 10 KHz to 20 MHz at output terminals with 0.1 μF ceramic capacitor and a 22 μF electrolytic capacitor in parallel
ctions